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7
16:05

1000 m
70.000 

SEA COTTAGE FM 68 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 70.000  (43.750 14.000 7.000 3.500 1.750)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

59.5

Burgundy Rose
7j. ch S (King's Chapel - Catwalk Belle)

Trainer: Wgc Miller
Besitzer: W G C Miller

M V'rensburg

20.09 Scottsville Turf 7 1000 11,0 L Hewitson Lavu Lavu - Sofia Erin - Magicallee
16.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 67,0 J Jacobs Burgundy Rose - Sofia Erin - Bella Bellarina
20.07 Grp 12 1000 6,5 L Hewitson Jonathan - Elegant General - Belton Road
28.10 Flamingo 1 1000 17,0 M V'rensburg Burgundy Rose - Queen Rachel - Crystal's 
07.10 Flamingo 6 1000 16,0 M V'rensburg Our Moon Shadow - Easy To Please - Bletc

2
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

56.0

Sarabi
7j. b S (Rebel King - Qui Success)

Trainer: P M Gadsby
Besitzer: Thor Insurance Brokers  Ltd (

T Gumede

07.09 Grp 3 1000 17,0 T Godden Magicallee - Fort Royal - Sarabi
12.08 Grp 10 1200 14,0 K Sakayi Alraune - Colour Of Light - First Sighting
20.07 Grp 6 1000 6,5 T Gumede Jonathan - Elegant General - Belton Road
08.03 Greyville 3 1200 19,0 J Jacobs Someone Exciting - Sheik's Storm - Sarabi
26.02 Scottsville Turf 8 1000 16,0 A Arries First Sighting - Coyote Girl - Bella Bellarina

3
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

59.5

Countess Helen
3j. b S (Count Dubois - Hard At Play)

Trainer: S Von Willingh Smit
Besitzer: Messrs P Barrett & Sarel Smit

L J Ferraris

06.09 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 56,0 L J Ferraris Countess Helen - Palmheart - Vihzoe's Magi
19.08 Grp 7 1200 81,0 J Mphanya Cantata Choir - Hawker Typhoon - Duchess
16.03 Flamingo 7 1000 13,0 D R Lerena Winter Monarch - Great Diva - Little Deuce 

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

55.0

Kinsky's Crusade
6j. b S (Crusade - Countess Kinsky)

Trainer: C M Bestel
Besitzer: E W Buhr

G Wright

20.07 Grp 8 1200 9,5 C Zackey Flashy Kaitrina - Mystery Trip - Colour Of Li
20.06 Greyville 8 1000 13,0 E S Ngwane Captain Of Colour - Bella Bellarina - Ginger 
01.06 Grp 6 1000 19,0 E S Ngwane Mumtaz - Valeriana - Noemi
26.02 Scottsville Turf 5 1000 31,0 E S Ngwane First Sighting - Coyote Girl - Bella Bellarina
01.12 Greyville 6 1000 8,2 S Khumalo Love Theme - Coyote Girl - First Sighting

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

62.0

Mumtaz
5j. b S (Visionaire - Agra)

Trainer: F Robinson
Besitzer: O Naidoo

T Godden

23.09 Grp 6 1200 11,0 M Yeni Retail Therapy - Vase - Silver Dazzle
09.09 Grp 4 1400 21,0 T Godden Futuristic Dame - Alfonse Baby - Ice Imperia
01.06 Grp 1 1000 21,0 T Godden Mumtaz - Valeriana - Noemi
15.03 Grp 9 1000 14,0 S Veale Yaas - Clock Stopper - She's A Crusade
31.01 Grp 8 1200 9,0 S Moodley Mr Minister - Starlight - Rachel

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

59.5

Royal View
4j. b S (Twice Over - Special Thatch)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: R J Miller & Ms P J Knott & M

S Randolph

16.09 Greyville 6 1200 6,5 S Randolph Solar Flare - Hareer - Colour Of Light
16.08 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 5,5 S Randolph Burgundy Rose - Sofia Erin - Bella Bellarina
05.08 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 17,0 S Randolph Simply Scrumptious - Royal View - Miss Kh
08.07 Grp 3 1000 15,0 S Randolph Hopskipandjump - Pretty Jolly - Royal View
20.06 Greyville 5 1000 29,0 S Randolph Captain Of Colour - Bella Bellarina - Ginger 

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

59.5

Colour Of Light
6j. gr S (Seventh Rock - Silver Candle)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: V Williams

L Hewitson

16.09 Greyville 3 1200 4,5 M Yeni Solar Flare - Hareer - Colour Of Light
12.08 Grp 2 1200 5,2 M Yeni Alraune - Colour Of Light - First Sighting
05.08 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 10,0 M Yeni Simply Scrumptious - Royal View - Miss Kh
20.07 Grp 3 1200 4,3 A Marcus Flashy Kaitrina - Mystery Trip - Colour Of Li
30.06 Vaal 4 1200 4,2 L Hewitson Oceania - Way Of The World - Glowtoria

8
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

58.5

Satara
5j. b S (Toreador - Sarasini)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: Messrs F Rungasamy & Thav

K Strydom

20.09 Scottsville Turf 9 1000 67,0 L J Ferraris Lavu Lavu - Sofia Erin - Magicallee
09.09 Grp 11 1400 76,0 N Patel Futuristic Dame - Alfonse Baby - Ice Imperia
16.08 Scottsville Turf 9 1000 67,0 H J Lombard Burgundy Rose - Sofia Erin - Bella Bellarina
05.08 Scottsville Turf 13 1200 36,0 J Jacobs Simply Scrumptious - Royal View - Miss Kh
24.07 Scottsville Turf 10 1200 14,0 J L Samuel Linear - Wildly In Love - Marsanne

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

61.0

Ginger Biscuit
9j. ch S (Admire Main - Lady Red)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs P L Lunn & S C Harty

Keagan De Melo

16.09 Greyville 7 1200 26,0 A Arries Solar Flare - Hareer - Colour Of Light
19.08 Grp 7 1100 13,0 T Gumede Hopskipandjump - Dive Captain - Extravarg
08.07 Grp 7 1000 8,5 K De Melo Hopskipandjump - Pretty Jolly - Royal View
20.06 Greyville 3 1000 8,0 K De Melo Captain Of Colour - Bella Bellarina - Ginger 
15.03 Grp 4 1000 9,5 K De Melo Yaas - Clock Stopper - She's A Crusade

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

57.0

Noemi
5j. b S (Crusade - Sully's Landing)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: G B Puller & Mesdames W A 

Anton Marcus

21.09 Grp 3 1000 9,0 J Jacobs Great Dictator - Fives Wild - Noemi
07.09 Grp 5 1000 2,3 G Pieterse Magicallee - Fort Royal - Sarabi
24.08 Grp 2 1000 16,0 G Pieterse Miss Generosity - Noemi - Jonathan
17.06 Grp 8 1200 3,0 A Marcus Makhet - She's A Crusade - Fire Faerie
01.06 Grp 3 1000 3,5 A Marcus Mumtaz - Valeriana - Noemi

Ergebnis: Quoten:


